

Spindletop MHMR Silsbee, Texas

Code Check 2018 IBC

1 story Type V wood framed construction

Existing 10,550 sf Addition 3,745 sf Total 14,295 sf

Total Occupant Load 14,295 ÷ 100 = 143 Occupants Total

Group B Business Occupancy

Table 504.3

Allowable Building Height above grade:

Group B - Sprinkled

Type VB - 60 ft

Group B – Sprinkled Single Story

Type VB - 36,000 sf

Table 601 - Fire Rating

Group B - Type VB

O hr rating

Commentary: The existing Church will remain in operation after Phase 1 is completed. The Church is classified as Group A-3 Assembly. Therefore, a mixed occupancy situation will be taking place. Therefore, 711.2.4.1 is applicable

TABLE 508.4 REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES (HOURS)f

OCCUPANCY	A, E		I-1 ^a , I-3, I-4		I-2		Rª		F-2, S-2 ^b , U		B ^e , F-1, M, S-1		H-1		H-2		H-3, H-4		H-5	
	s	NS	s	NS	s	NS	S	NS	s	NS	s	NS	s	NS	s	NS	s	NS	s	NS
A, E	N	Ν	1	2	2	NP	1	2	N	1	1	2	NP	NP	3	4	2	3	2	NP
I-1ª, I-3, I-4		_	N	N	2	NP	1	NP	1	2	1	2	NP	NP	3	NP	2	NP	2	NP
1-2	_	_	_	_	N	N	2	NP	2	NP	2	NP	NP	NP	3	NP	2	NP	2	NP
Rª	_	_	_	_	_	_	N	N	1 ^c	2 ^c	1	2	NP	NP	3	NP	2	NP	2	NP
F-2, S-2 ^b , U	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	N	N	1	2	NP	NP	3	4	2	3	2	NP
Be, F-1, M, S-1	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	N	N	NP	NP	2	3	1	2	1	NP
H-1	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	N	NP	NP	NP	NP	NP	NP	NP
H-2	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	N	NP	1	NP	1	NP
H-3, H-4	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_		_	_	_	1 ^d	NP	1	NP
H-5	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	N	NP

350 Pine Street, Suite 720 Beaumont, Texas 77701

409.866.7196 www.architectall.com Table 508.4 Required Separation of Occupancies

Occupancy B and Occupancy A-3 requires a 1-hr separation if sprinklered.

F] 904.12 Commercial cooking systems. The automatic fire-extinguishing system for commercial cooking systems shall be of a type recognized for protection of commercial cooking equipment and exhaust systems of the type and arrangement protected. Preengineered automatic dry- and wet-chemical extinguishing systems shall be tested in accordance with UL 300 and listed and labeled for the intended application. Other types of automatic fire-extinguishing systems shall be listed and labeled for specific use as protection for commercial cooking operations. The system shall be installed in accordance with this code, NFPA 96, its listing and the manufacturer's installation instructions.

[F] 904.12.1 Manual system operation. A manual actuation device shall be located at or near a means of egress from the cooking area not less than 10 feet (3048 mm) and not more than 20 feet (6096 mm) from the kitchen exhaust system. The manual actuation device shall be installed not more than 48 inches (1200 mm) or less than 42 inches (1067 mm) above the floor and shall clearly identify the hazard protected.

Code.

Table 104.1.2 Occupant Load Business Areas – 100 gross sf / occupant

Table 1071.2 Travel Distance

TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE®

	OCCUPANCY	WITHOUT SPRINKLER SYSTEM (feet)	WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM (feet)				
	A, E, F-1, M, R, S-1	200	250 ^b				
٦			1				

Table 1020.1 Corridor Fire Resistance

TABLE 1020.1 CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING

OCCUPANCY	OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED	REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING (hours)					
OCCUPANCI	BY CORRIDOR	Without sprinkler system	With sprinkler system ^c				
H-1, H-2, H-3	All	Not Permitted	1				
H-4, H-5	Greater than 30	Not Permitted	1				
A, <mark>B</mark> , E, F, M, S, U	Greater than 30	1	0				

TABLE 1020.2 MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH

OCCUPANCY	MINIMUM WIDTH (inches)
Any facilities not listed below	44